TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM402355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PACKAGING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		08/01/2011	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OYSTAR NORTH AMERICA - DAVENPORT, INC.	
Street Address:	807 W. KIMBERLY ROAD	
City:	DAVENPORT	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52086	
Entity Type:	Corporation: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73582182	ANYL-RAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132412324

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

twhite@whe-law.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** David S. Stallard Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PATE-11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID S. STALLARD
SIGNATURE:	/David S. Stallard/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=pate 11 assignment doc 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005902 FRAME: 0169

900381785

20

22568

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION of PACKAGING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

TO: THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

The undersigned corporation organized under the Iowa Business Corporation Act, Chapter 490, Code of Iowa, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Amendment for such corporation pursuant to section 1006 of said Act.

- 1. The name of the corporation is PACKAGING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation are hereby amended by changing the name of the corporation to OYSTAR North America Davenport, Inc.
- 3. The date of adoption of this Amendment by the corporation was August 1, 2011.
- 4. The amendment was duly and unanimously approved by the shareholders in the manner required by Chapter 490, Code of Iowa, and by the articles of incorporation of the corporation.

The undersigned officer has executed the foregoing Articles of Amendment on this 1st day of August, 2011.

Mame: Barry W. Shoulders

Title: President

00041518-1

